

LFIR # 2807

serve Miami Lakes – Sl Street To NW 77th Cou construction modification	urt Turn Lane Extension	n Ťransportati	on Improvements Pro	pject includes the de	esign, permitting, and
Project's proposed goal centers, restaurants, ho \$630,000 to complete the	ll is to reduce traffic cor otels, schools, and SHS	naestion on N	W 154th Street (Mian	ni Lakes Drive) fron	n nearby shopping
5. State Agency to receiv	ve requested funds	Departme	ent of Transportation		
State Agency contacte	-	•			
		! V 000	NA 0005		
6. Amount of the Nonrec	urring Request for Fi	Scal Year 202			
Type of Funding			Amo	_	
Operations				0	
Fixed Capital Outlay				630,000	
Total State Funds Rec	questea			630,000	
7. Total Project Cost for	Fiscal Year 2024-2025	5 (including r	natching funds avai	lable for this proje	ect)
-	Fiscal Year 2024-202	5 (including r			ect)
7. Total Project Cost for Type of Funding Total State Funds Requ			Amount 630,000	Percentage	ect)
Type of Funding			Amount	Percentage	ect)
Type of Funding Total State Funds Requ			Amount	Percentage	ect)
Type of Funding Total State Funds Requ Matching Funds	uested (from question a		Amount 630,000	Percentage 100%	ect)
Type of Funding Total State Funds Requ Matching Funds Federal	uested (from question a		Amount 630,000	Percentage 100%	ect)
Type of Funding Total State Funds Requ Matching Funds Federal State (excluding the am	uested (from question a		Amount 630,000 0	Percentage 100% 0% 0%	ect)
Type of Funding Total State Funds Requ Matching Funds Federal State (excluding the am Local	uested (from question a	#6)	Amount 630,000 0 0	Percentage 100% 0% 0% 0%	
Type of Funding Total State Funds Requ Matching Funds Federal State (excluding the am Local Other	uested (from question and product of this request) or Fiscal Year 2024-20	#6) 	Amount 630,000 0 0 0 0	Percentage 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%	
Type of Funding Total State Funds Requ Matching Funds Federal State (excluding the am Local Other Total Project Costs fo 8. Has this project previous	uested (from question and product of this request) or Fiscal Year 2024-20	#6) 	Amount 630,000 0 0 0 0 630,000 No Specific	Percentage 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%	
Type of Funding Total State Funds Requested Matching Funds Federal State (excluding the am Local Other Total Project Costs for State this project previous state of the state	nount of this request) or Fiscal Year 2024-20 ously received state f	#6) 	Amount 630,000 0 0 0 0 630,000	Percentage 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%	
Type of Funding Total State Funds Requ Matching Funds Federal State (excluding the am Local Other Total Project Costs fo 8. Has this project previous	nount of this request) or Fiscal Year 2024-20 ously received state f	#6)	Amount 630,000 0 0 0 0 630,000 No Specific	Percentage 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%	
Type of Funding Total State Funds Requ Matching Funds Federal State (excluding the am Local Other Total Project Costs fo 8. Has this project previous Fiscal Year (уууу-уу)	nount of this request) or Fiscal Year 2024-20 ously received state for Amount Recurring Note	#6)	Amount 630,000 0 0 0 0 8630,000 No Specific Appropriation #	Percentage 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%	
Type of Funding Total State Funds Requ Matching Funds Federal State (excluding the am Local Other Total Project Costs fo 8. Has this project previous	nount of this request) or Fiscal Year 2024-20 ously received state for Amount Recurring Note	#6)	Amount 630,000 0 0 0 0 630,000 No Specific	Percentage 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%	
Type of Funding Total State Funds Requ Matching Funds Federal State (excluding the am Local Other Total Project Costs fo 8. Has this project previous Fiscal Year (уууу-уу)	nount of this request) or Fiscal Year 2024-20 ously received state f Amount Recurring Not	#6)	Amount 630,000 0 0 0 0 8630,000 No Specific Appropriation #	Percentage 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%	
Type of Funding Total State Funds Requestable Matching Funds Federal State (excluding the am Local Other Total Project Costs for State (yyyy-yy) 9. Is future funding likely	nount of this request) or Fiscal Year 2024-20 ously received state f Amount Recurring Noi y to be requested? recurring amount per	#6) 25 funding? nrecurring	Amount 630,000 0 0 0 0 630,000 No Specific Appropriation #	Percentage 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%	



10. Has the entity requesting this project received any federal assistance related to the COVID-19 pandemic?

LFIR # 2807

If ves. indicate the amount of for			
,,	unds received and what the f	unds were used for.	
\$15.7 million from the American \$552,000 from the CARES Act fo \$172,700 from the FDLE CES/RF \$103,878 from the CARES Act fo	r the Miami Lakes Small Busing for Police COVID-19 related o	ess Grant Program.	
Complete questions 11 a	ınd 12 for Fixed Capi	tal Outlay Projects	
11. Status of Construction			
a. What is the current phase of	the project?		
Planning	Construction N/A		
b. Is the project "shovel ready"	(i.e permitted)?	No	
c. What is the estimated start d	ate of construction?	10/31/2025	
d. What is the estimated comple	etion date of construction?	10/31/2026	
12. List the owners of the facility relationship between the owner		tly, any fixed capital outlay funding. Inc ty.	lude the
The owner of the facility is the Self.	own of Miami Lakes. The relat	ionship between the owners of the facility	and the entity is
(
13. Details on how the requested s	tate funds will be expended		
	•	Description	Amount
13. Details on how the requested s Spending Category Administrative Costs:	•	Description	Amount
Spending Category Administrative Costs: Executive Director/Project Head	•	Description	Amount
Spending Category Administrative Costs:	•	Description	Amount
Spending Category Administrative Costs: Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits Other Salary and Benefits Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/	•	Description	Amount
Spending Category Administrative Costs: Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits Other Salary and Benefits	•	Description	Amount
Spending Category Administrative Costs: Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits Other Salary and Benefits Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/Other Consultants/Contracted Services/Study	•	Description	Amount
Spending Category Administrative Costs: Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits Other Salary and Benefits Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/Other Consultants/Contracted	•	Description	Amount
Spending Category Administrative Costs: Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits Other Salary and Benefits Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other Consultants/Contracted Services/Study Operational Costs: Other	•	Description	Amount
Spending Category Administrative Costs: Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits Other Salary and Benefits Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/Other Consultants/Contracted Services/Study Operational Costs: Other Salary and Benefits Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/Other Consultants/Contracted		Description	Amount
Spending Category Administrative Costs: Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits Other Salary and Benefits Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/Other Consultants/Contracted Services/Study Operational Costs: Other Salary and Benefits Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/Other		Description	Amount



LFIR # 2807

Total State Funds Requested (must equal total from question #6)

630,000

14. Program Performance

a. What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?

Miami Lakes Drive, also known as NW 154th Street, is one of the Town's major thoroughfares providing east to west transportation access for road users. The purpose of the Project is to reduce traffic congestion on NW 154th Street (Miami Lakes Drive) from nearby shopping centers, restaurants, hotels, schools, and SHS SR826 on ramps. The goal of the Project is to construct modification to the existing turn lane from NW 154th Street west bound to NW 77th Court south bound to reduce traffic congestion and enhance traffic flow.

b. What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?

Activities and services to be provided include the design, permitting, and construction modification to the existing turn lane from NW 154th Street west bound to NW 77th Court south bound. The Project will reduce traffic congestion on NW 154th Street (Miami Lakes Drive) from nearby shopping centers, restaurants, hotels, schools, and SHS SR826 on ramps.

c. What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?

Direct services to be provided to the citizens and general public of road users include reduced traffic congestion and improved transportation conditions on one of the Town's main thoroughfares NW 154th Street/Miami Lakes Drive and SHS SR826 on ramps.

d. Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?

Target population served by this project are Miami Lakes' citizens and the general public of road users traveling on the Town's major thoroughfare NW 154th Street/Miami Lakes Drive and SHS SR826 on ramps.

e. What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?

The expected outcome is to complete the construction of the Miami Lakes NW 154th Street To NW 77th Court Turn Lane Extension Transportation Improvements Project. Expected benefits include improved transportation conditions, increased traffic flow, and reduced traffic congestion on one of the Town's major thoroughfares and SHS SR826 on ramps. Outcome will be measured by field observations and police cameras at site. The Project will create specific contractor, engineer, environmental, and consultant immediate job opportunities measured by contractual agreements.

f. What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for the contract?

No payment will be made for a request for reimbursement which does not include an updated summary of the project, dated invoices, checks paid by the contracting agency, and proof of payments via copies of deposited checks.

15.	Request	er Contac	t In	tormati	on
-----	---------	-----------	------	---------	----

a. First Name	Edward	Last Name	Pidermann
b. Organization	Town of Miami Lakes		
c. E-mail Address	pidermanne@miamilakes	-fl.gov	
d. Phone Number	(305)364-6100	Ext.	1304

16. Recipient Contact Information

Recipient Contact Information			
a. Organization	Town of Miami Lakes		
b. Municipality an	d County	Miami-Dade	

c. Organization Type



LFIR # 2807

□For Profit Entity	□For Profit Entity					
□Non Profit 501(c)(3)						
□Non Profit 501(c	□Non Profit 501(c)(4)					
☑Local Entity	☑Local Entity					
□University or Co	□University or College					
□Other (please specify)						
d. First Name	Renee	Last Name	Wilson			
e. E-mail Address	wilsonr@miamilakes-fl.go	V				
f. Phone Number	f. Phone Number (305)364-6100					
17. Lobbyist Contact Information						
a. Name	Nelson D. Diaz					
b. Firm Name	The Southern Group					
c. E-mail Address	diaz@thesoutherngroup.c	com				
d. Phone Number	(850)671-4401					